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End of Week 20—Friday, February 5, 2016

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#21
Bible Verse:	 Joseph Schneider— Psalm 103:1-3
Catechism:  	 Confession and the Office of the Keys
		  Elizabeth Vogt—What is Confession?

Ava Damato—What sins should we confess? 
          	 Nathan Schneider —Which are these?

Straighten Those Ties - The Admiral will be hosting his annual 
Dining-In tonight, Friday, February 5, 2016.  
 
Cherub and Academy Choirs— sing for both services Sunday, 
February 7. All choristers should be present and ready to sing at 
7:00am.

Ash Wednesday Divine Service February 10. Ash Wednesday begins 
the season of Lent on Wednesday, February 10.  Once again we will 
have midweek services every Wednesday at 2:30 and 6:45.  Lent is 
a penitential season in which the Lord prepares us to celebrate His 
victory over our sin, death, and the power of Satan.  

Lenten Services on Wednesdays: Every Wednesday during Lent at 
2:30 and 6:45. February 10 (Ash Wednesday), 17, 24, March 2, 9, 16, 23.  

Private Confession and Absolution During Lent will be available on 
the Wednesdays of Lent before both midweek services, from 1:45 to 2:15 
p.m. and from 6:00 to 6:30 p.m.   Private Confession and Absolution is 
always available on Sunday mornings and/or by appointment.

Love Is In The Air  . . . But only enough for our Valentine’s Day 
parties! The Preschool – 8th graders’ parties will be on Thursday, Feb. 
11. Preschool and Kindergarten will be dismissed at 11:00am. that day. 
Attached to this Ac’cents is the Academy student list to assist in writing 
out Valentines.

Upcoming Auction - Please mark your calendars for the upcoming 
Goods and Services Auction on Sunday, February 28, 2016.  Please sign 
up to donate an item or service for the auction.  Auction donation forms 
are located in the Narthex at the SCRIP counter.  The deadline for 
auction items is February 12, 2016.  Bringing guests and friends to bid 
on items is a tremendous benefit to the academy.  To make reservations, 
please pick up a reservation form at the SCRIP counter in the Narthex 
or in the office.  Thank you.
Read To Succeed 6 Hour Reading Club—Students in Kindergarten 
through sixth grade have an opportunity to read at least 6 hours or 
more to earn a free admission ticket to Six Flags Great America in 
Gurnee, Illinois. The track sheet needs to be turned into your child’s 
teacher no later than Friday, February 19, 2016.



Dates to Remember – 

Fri. Feb. 5 Hornblower Dinner 5:00pm
Sun. Feb. 7 Cherub and Academy Choirs sing for both 

services
Wed. Feb. 10 Ash Wednesday services 2:30pm. /6:45pm.
Fri. Feb. 12 No School
Mon. Feb. 15 No School
Tues. Feb. 16 Field Trip, Grades 1-4
Wed. Feb. 17 Lenten services 2:30pm. /6:45pm.
Fri. Feb. 19 Fish Fry 4:30pm.
Sun. Feb. 21 Parents’ Association Meeting noon
Wed. Feb. 24 Lenten services 2:30pm. /6:45pm.
Sun. Feb. 28 Goods & Service Auction 11:45am.


